United States Postal Service®

INDUSTRYALERT

September 2, 2020

Southern Area - Louisiana District

EFFECTIVE: THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 3, 2020

All operations in the following Post Offices will resume as normal on Thursday, September 3, 2020.

• FORT POLK STATION

6180 UNIVERSITY PKWY FORT POLK, LA 71459-9998 Mon-Fri 8:30 am-3:30 pm; Sat 9:30 am-11:30 am

DRY CREEK POST OFFICE

8243 HWY 113 DRY CREEK LA 70637 Mon-Fri 8:15 am-11:45 am, 1:00 pm-2:30 pm; Sat 7:30 am-10:30 am

All operations in the following Post Offices are temporarily suspended until further notice.

LAKE CHARLES EASTSIDE STATION

950 MAIN ST LAKE CHARLES LA 70615

All operations for Lake Charles Eastside Station have been moved to the following alternate location.

• LAKE CHARLES MAIN POST OFFICE

921 MOSS ST LAKE CHARLES, LA 70601-9998 Mon-Fri 8:00 am-5:00 pm; Sat 8:00 am-12:00 pm

###

Please visit us on the USPS <u>Industry Outreach</u> website. Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service. Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Marketing

To subscribe or unsubscribe to Industry Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request.

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our privacy policies, visit www.usps.com/privacypolicy